NILES CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 6, 2024 AGENDA

THIRD READING

- Draft No. 129-24 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 ORDINANCE FOR ILLICIT DISCHARGE & ILLEGAL CONNECTION CONTROL (UTILITIES- ALL MEMBERS)
- 2. Draft No. 130-24 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RE-ENACTING NILES CODIFIED
 ORDINANCE CHAPTER 922, "STORM WATER MANAGEMENT CONTROL,"
 TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS, PRINCIPLES AND PROCEDURES TO
 REGULATE THE QUALITY OF STORM WATER RUNOFF DURING AND
 AFTER SOIL DISTURBING ACTVITIES; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL MEMBERS)
- 3. Draft No. 131-24 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NEW STANDARDS FOR EROSION AND
 SEDIMENT CONTROL DURING SOIL DISTURBING ACTIVITIES WITHIN
 THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES ALL
 MEMBERS)
- 4. Draft No. 133-24 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT 101 TO THE
 GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT FOR THE CITY FUNDED
 BUSINESS GRANT APPROVED BY THE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
 CORPORATION OF NILES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (COM. DEV
 AND NEIGHBORHOOD STAB. ALL MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 134-24 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT 101 TO THE
 GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT FOR THE CITY FUNDED
 BUSINESS GRANT APPROVED BY THE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
 CORPORATION OF NILES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (COM. DEV
 AND NEIGHBORHOOD STAB. ALL MEMBERS)

SECOND READING

6. Draft No. 136-24 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
AN ORDINANCE REGARDING USE OF THE CITY SEAL FOR CAMPAIGN
MATERIALS; CREATING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE 167: USE OF CITY
SEAL; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE - ALL
MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda, being brought to the floor for the first time, passed together with suspension of three readings, and as an emergency.

- 7. Draft No. 139-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO ENTER INTO AN
 AGREEMENT WITH MUTUAL HEALTH SERVICES AND ZALUSKI
 INSURANCE INCORPORATED TO PROVIDE HOSPITALIZATION
 INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF NILES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (FINANCE ALL MEMBERS)
- 8. Draft No. 140-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 11-24 AUTHORIZING THE
 MAYOR AND/OR SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN
 APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH THE
 APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION TO BECOME ELIGIBLE FOR
 FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR THE JOHNNYCAKE WATERLINE
 REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE
 ALL MEMBERS)
- 9. Draft No. 142-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 61-24 AUTHORIZING THE
 MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A MATCHING
 GRANT FROM THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION (OPWC) FOR
 THE 2025 NILES STREET RESURFACING PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE ALL MEMBERS)
- 10. Draft No. 143-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES FROM THE LOCAL
 FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 210 (FINANCE ALL MEMBERS)

11. Draft No. 145-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SEWER FUND 503 APPROPRIATION
TRANSFERS FOR CONTRACTED LABOR, AND DECLARING AND
EMERGENCY. (FINANCE - ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

- 12. Draft No. 141-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
 NILES AND THE OHIO PATROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION
 (OPBA) REGARDING A NEW LABOR CONTRACT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE ALL MEMBERS)
- 13. Draft No. 144-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE REGARDING THE PLACEMENT OF A GUARDRAIL AT
 THE INTERSECTION OF ROBBINS AVE AND HARTZELL AVE; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (SAFETY SHEELY)
- 14. Draft No. 146-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND
 THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE (FOP), OHIO LABOR COUNCIL, INC.,
 REGARDING A NEW LABOR CONTRACT; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLEO ALL MEMBERS)